
Minutes for Study Group (Task Force) C37.30.3 
Nashville, TN 
October 12, 2011 
 
The TF met during two morning sessions on Wednesday 10/12/2011.  
 

 Greeting and Introduction 

 IEEE‐SA Patent notice to attendees 

 Dan Konkle was appointed as Vice‐chair of working group 

 19 attended either or both meetings 
o 10 attendees were member or request to be a member 

 Proposed standard that was emailed was presented 

 During meeting SCOPE and  PURPOSE of the standard was revised and approved 

 A “NEED” was written for PAR submittal  

 Adjournment  
   



PC37.30.3 Task Force Meeting 9/28/09  
Name Email Organization F11 S12 M/G
Bill Hurst bill.hurst@alstom.com Alstom P   M 
Carl Reigart creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power P   M 
Dan Konkle dan.konkle@siemens.com Siemens Engergy, Inc P   M 
Danny Hoss d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States P   M 
David Galicia dgalicia@ameren.com Ameren Corp P   G 
David McMullen dlmcmull@southernco.com Southern Company P   M 
Devki Sharma devkisharma@ieee.org Consultant/ Entergy P   G 
Gilbert Carmona gilbert.carmona@sce.com Southern Cal Edison P   G 
Hernan Figueroa hpfigueroa@hubblel.com Hubbell Power P   G 
James Houston jehousto@southernco.com Alabama Power Co P   M 
Jan Zawadzki jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com Powertech P   G 
Jerry Earl jerry.earl@us.abb.com ABB Inc. P   G 
John Hall jhall@tva.gov TVA P   G 
Ken Harless ken.harless@ieee.org Pascor Atlantic P   M 
Mark Mashburn mjmashburn@aep.com AEP P   G 
Neil McCord neil.mccord@ieee.org Southern States P   M 
Peter Kowalik petek@cleavelandprice.com Cleaveland Price P   G 
Peter Meyer peter.meyer@sandc.com S & C Electric P   M 
Ricky Burge r.burge@southernstatesllc.com Southern States P   G 
            

 

 
 


